

Tasty Bite Eatables Limited

TBEL/SE/2018-19 October 15, 2018

BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, 400001 Symbol – 519091

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,

Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: **TASTYBITE**

Sub: Newspaper advertisement confirmation of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation to our intimation dated October 11, 2018 with respect to the Postal Ballot Notice, we are attaching herewith newspaper advertisements published in two news papers namely "Financial Express" and "Loksatta" Pune Editions confirming dispatch of Postal Ballot Notices to the shareholders.

The newspaper publications are also available on the website of the Company at www.tastybite.co.in.

Eata

Pune

This is for your information and records.

For Tasty Bite Eatables Limited

Minal Talwar

Company Secretary

Encl: 1. Publication of Financial Express

2. Publication of Lot satto

ligrants. Britain's statistics its long-run foremigration comefore the referenhe central bank fit-related slowpur supply was rerate at which the uld grow. British re investing in rotories, meat proints and wareell as self-service n supermarkets ited check-in for erch by the BoE's aff, or 'agents', bank's 30 agents businesses a year Is:

swere focusing on in automating isive processes boosting producan ever before, the cated.Some catchation had been exseveral years of ployment, But the ening now is noat economists belikely to dampen

up in official indicators.

West Indies skipper Jason ond successive defeat inside

Borrower Guarantor

/ Mortgagor (s) &

i. Mrs. Ratanben

Manojbhai Panchal (Guaranter)

Gandhinagar

Branch:

Waternetingsparent

WASHING !

Tasty Bite Eatables Limited

Regd Off: 201-202, Mayfair Towers, Wakdewadl, Shivajinagar, Puns 411 005 Tel: 020 3021 5000; Fax: 020 3021 5048; Clh: L15419PN1985PLC037347 Website: www.tastybite.co.in; e-mail: Info@tastybite.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and Rules made thereunder Tasty Bite Eatables Limited ("Company") has on October 14, 2018 completed the dispatch, by way post, of the Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") along with Postal Ballot Form ("Form") and self-addressed, postage pre-paid envelope to the members who are entitled as on cut-off date; e. October 05, 2018 and whose email-ids are not registered with the company, and electronically to the members whose email-ids are registered with the company, seeking approval by Postal Ballot, which also includes voting by electronic means, on the resolutions included in the Notice. Notice and Form are a vailable at the website of the Company www.tastybite.com/investors/ www.tastybite.com/investors/.

Please note that in compliance with the provisions of Section 110, and rules made thereunder, read with Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the Resolutions as mentioned in the Notice dated October 11, 2018 will be transacted by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic mass. means.

means.

All documents referred to in the Notice and Explanatory Statement are open for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company on all working days except Saturdays and Sundays between 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. from date of dispatch of the Notice till November 16. 2018. The voting period commences on Wednesday. October 17. 2018 (09.00 Hours) and ends on Friday, November 16, 2018 (17.00 Hours) (both days Inclusive). Once the vote on the Resolutions is cast, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. Please note that the Form received from the Member after 17.00 Hours on November 16, 2018 will be treated as invalid and voting whether by post or electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date and treated as if reply from the Member has not been said date and treated as if reply from the Member has not been received.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Abhishek Jagdate. Company Secretary in Practice, Pune, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot/E-voling process in a fair and transparent manner. the Postal Ballot/E-voting process in a fair and transparent manner in case of any queries, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs and e-voting user manual available at the Downloads sections of https://evoting.karvy.com or contact M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited at the toll free no.: 1800-345-4001. Members who have not received the Form and are desirous of seeking of duplicate Form, or having any grievance pertaining to the Postal Ballot process may write or send an e-mail to the Company Secretary of the Company at secretarial@tastybite.com or call on Phone No:: 020-30216000 or send an e-mail to Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company at evoting@karvy.com/ramesh.desai@karvy.com/ Phone No:: 040.6716.1519. Place: Pune

Date: October 15, 2018

Tasty Bite Estables Limited

Sd/-Minal Talwar Company Secretary

FORM G

INVITATION OF RESOLUTION PLANS

b-regulation (5) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of nsolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

HE ATTENTION OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS OF RUKMANI INFRA PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

RELEVANT PA	RTICULARS
Corporate Debtor	Rukmani Infra Projects Private Limited
oridion of Corporate Debtor	13 August, 2005
er which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered	ROC - Cuttack
oliky Number / Limited Liability Identification Number of	U28112OR2808PTC010247

इलाहाबाद बेंक 🔏 ALLAHABAD BANK

Description of the Immovable Property

Having Possession

Anime 200

www.allahabadbank.in

E - AUCTION under sarfaesi act 2002 "as is where i through e-auction platform provided at the website https://a Name of the

1 (1) M/S Ramdev Cotton Lot-1. All that place and percei of the factory land and buil	
Industries, Partnership Firm) 2. Mr. Jihandra Manojkumar Panchal (Partner, Guarantov and Mortgagor) 3. Mr. Lavjibhal Muljibhai Panchal (Partner, Guarantov and Mortgagor) Los 2. Freehold Residential Dungalow on Plot No], district Paten, area admeasuri ibhia Panchai. The boundary of d hial Thakor (il) South - Farm of Motibhai Bhagwar bhai Dess actory situated at S No.343 South

Residency, Harg Metsana Highway, Mouje Harlj, District Patan admes ag into of land and built up area 75.56 sq. mtr which is part and parcel bearing survey no 253/2 part 1. Moule Harij , Taluka Harij, District Patan i of Mr. Jilendra Massojkumar Panchal. The boundary of the property. [1] No 72 (II) South - 6 Mr Road (III) East - Plot No 64 (Iv) West - Plot No 62.

Lot-4. Residential flat No. 8-302 on the third floor of Vinayak City opposite to Shavik School Chandlodia, Ahmedabad admeasu

built up area of 66.88 sq. mtr along with 25.48 sq. mtr undivided share of is a part and parcel of NA land bearing survey No. 94/1 lying within the R District of Alimedabad, Sub Registration District Ahmedabad- 8(Sola), i of Mr Jitendra Manojkumar Panchal. The boundary of the property: (i) No. B/303 (ii) South - Approach Road (iii) East - Open space (iv) West R/3.14

Freehold Commercial Shop No 22, on first floor of K D Gajjar Plaz City Survey No 4435/01/108/22 , Sheet No 46, Mouje Harti, Taluka Hs Patan admessuring built area of 9.31 sq. mbr in the name of Mr. Ultendra M Panchal, The boundary of the property; (i) North - Ganpati Temple (Common Galary (iii) East – Shop 21 (iv) West – stairs.

Freehold Commercial Shop No 21, on first floor of K D Gajjar Plaz City Survey No. 4435/01/108/21, Sheet No.46, Mouje Harri, Taluka Ha Patan admeasuring built area of 9.31 sq. mtr in the name of Mr. Jitendra M

Panchal The boundary of the property: (i) North - Ganpati Temple (i) Common Galary (III) East - Shop 20 & 20/A (iv) West - Shop No. 22.

Lot-7. Freshold Commercial Shop No. 20 on the first floor of K. D. Gajj admeasuring built up area of 7.11 sq.mir bearing City Survey No. 4431 part, Sheet no 46, Mouje Harrij, Taluka Harrij, District Patan in the ru Jitendra Manojkumar Panchal. The boundary of the property: (i) North 20/A (ii) South - Shop No. 18 & 19 (iii) East - Common Galary (iv) West -

Lot-8. Freehold Commercial Shop No 20/A on the first floor of K D Gajj admeasuring built up area of 7.11 sq.mtr bearing City Survey No 4435 part, Sheet no 46, Mouje Harrij, Taluks Harij, District Patan in the nu Jitendra Manojkumar Panchal. The boundary of the property: (i) North Temple (ii) South - Shop No. 20 (iii) East - Common Galary (iv) West -

(1) Kranti Engineering, Proprietorship Firm of Mr. Bharat Kantilsi Patel (2) Mr. Bharat Kantilal Patel (Borrower, Morigagor & Proprietor) Branch: Maninagar, Ahmedabad

(1) Balaji Job Proprietorship Firm of Mr. Jivandas Himmatramji Vaishnav (2) Mr. Jivandas Himmatramji Vaishnav

All that piece and percel of Flat No.406, 3rd Floor, Block No B and C in the known as "Satyam Residency" admeasuring 68.56 Sq. Mirs. (Super Bull with undivided share of 23.82 Sq. Mir. of land bearing RS No. 161/A, 168/1, 168/2. plot no. 4+5 of TPS No.1, sub-plot no.1 paiki, situate at mouje Nikoi, Taluka cily At In the Registration District of Ahmadabad and Sub-District of Ahmadabad-12(N name of Mr Bharat Kantilal Patel. The Boundary of the Property are: North: Fil South: Passage and lift, East: Approach Road, West: Flat No. 403

Freshold Residential Flat No.A-503, Block No.4 admeasuring 80 Sq. Mir. 13.58 Sq. Mire of undivided portion of the land located on the fifth floor of "A" wit No.4 in the scheme known as India Bulls Centrum on the plot of land bear 920,148, & 149 TP Scheme No.16, final plot no.114, Mouje Saher Kotda Gem ni Si and sub-district Ahmedabad-7 (Odhav) The Boundary of the Property are: Nort A/3/502, South: Margin Space, East: Margin Space, West: Flat No. A/3/504.

AND DEVELOPMENT OF CONTAINER TERMINAL ON BUILT OPERATE AND TRANSFER BASIS AT MUMBAI ("PROJECT")

Canara Bank ("Canara") acting on behalf of consortium of banks and financial institutions ("Lenders") of the Company has been mandated to identify a suitable nominated company for substituting the Company to construct and operate the Project (partly constructed) ("Substitution")

Canara on behalf of the Lenders, invites expression of interest ("EOI") from investors/consortium of investors having adequate financial and technical capability ("Interested Parties"), as may be acceptable to the Lenders, for undertaking Substitution.

Interested Parties may seek the bid process document containing details about the Project, EOI format and other information ("Bid Documents") by sending an email to cb5310@canarabank.com or

a letter latest by November 15, 2018 by 5:00 PM.

This advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment on the part of Canara or Lenders. Canara and the Lenders reserve the right to withdraw from/suspend the process or any part thereof, to accept or reject any/all offer(s) at any. stage of the process and/or modify the process or any part thereof or to vary any terms without assigning any reasons and without any liability. Any addendum/corrigendum to this advertisement shall be published on Canara Bank official website www.canarabank.com. This is not an offer document. This advertisement is subject to the disclaimers and limitations as specified in the Bid Documents.

In case of any clarifications, please contact the following:

Mr. Nawal Kumar, Chief Manager

Phone: 022-26728110/26728113/26728104 Mob.: 8450979706 Address: Canara Bank, Prime Corporate Branch, 1" Floor, A-wing, Canara Bank Building, C-14, G-Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra State.

WELLELLINE OF

देखी बाईट इटेवल्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : २०५-२०२, मेमेजर टॉक्स वाकडेवाडी, शिवाजीवगर, पूर्ण ४९९००५ फोन : ०२० ३०२१६०००, पॅक्स : ०२० ३०२१६०४८, CIN: L15419PN1985PLC037347 बेदराहिट : www.testybite.co.in, E-mail : info@testybite.com

SEE LE

कंपनी कायदा २०१३ (''कायदा'') चे कलम ४५० व अन्य सर्वधित नियमांतर्गत तस्तुदीच्या आधारे येथे नमृत करण्यात येते की, टेस्टी बाईट ईटबल्स शिमिटेड ("कंपनी") यांनी दिनाव १४ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी पोस्टल बॅलेट सूचना ('सूचना'), हिशाब-पूर्ण दिनांक अ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी पात्र सदस्य व ज्यांचे ई-सेल आय. ब्री कंपनीकडे नोहदलेले नाहीत अशाना स्वयं-निदेशित पत्थासह पोस्टन बॅलंट अर्ज ("अर्ज") व आगरू-भरण पोस्टन किफाम्प्रांसह पोस्टने; व ज्यांचे ई-मेल आय. ही कंपनीक हे नीदवलेले आहेत अर्शना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पथ्दतीने पाठवलेली आहे. हे अर्ज या सूचनेमध्ये अंतर्गृत असणाऱ्या ठरावांवर पदस्याची समेती पोस्टल बॅलेट्डास तसेच इलेक्ट्रॉनेक परदतीने घण्यामाठी पाठवण्यात येत आहेत. सदर सूचना व अर्थ www.tastybite.com/investors/. या कंपनीच्या संकेत रथळावर उपलब्ध आहेत.

कृपया या बाबीची नींद ध्यावी की कलग १९० मधील तरतुदी, आणि अंतर्गृत नियम, तसेच सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व द प्रकारीकरण आवश्यकता) अधिनियम, २०१५ च्या अधिनियम ४४ मधील रास्तुदीनुसार, दिनांक ११ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ राजीच्या सुचनेमध्ये नमृद केलेले ठाव पास्टन बॅलेट्यारा तसेच इलंग्ट्रॉनिया पध्दतीने पास केले जातील

या स्चनंगध्ये व स्पष्टीकरण विधानामध्ये नमृद् केलेले सर्व दरलावेल कंपनीच्या नांदणीकृत क ार्यालयात शनिवार व रविवार वसळता सर्व कार्यालयीन दिवशी सकाळी ५०,०० ते द्यार ५,०० या वेळात सूचना पार्ट्यवेलेल्या तारखेपासून ते दिनांक १६ नोव्वेंबर, २०१८ पर्यंत तपाराणीसाळ उपलब्ध असतील, मतदान कालावधी, बुधवार, दिनांच १७ ऑक्टोबर, २०५८ रोजी सकाळी (१,०० वा.) सुरु होत असून शुक्रवार, दिनांक १६ नोव्हेंबर, २०५८ रोजी सध्याकळी (५,०० वा.) पर्यंत चालू राहील. (दोन्ही दिवस समाविष्ट), छरावाचर मतदान केल्यानंतर, रादस्थाना ते बदलता भेणार नेही. कृपया या बाबीची नोंद स्थायी की दिनोक १६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१८ रोजी शेध्याकाळी ५,०० नंतर सदस्यांक हुन प्राप्त झालेले अर्ज अवैध मानण्यात येतील व मृदत दिनांकानंतर मतदानास परवानगी देण्यात येणार नाही व सदस्यांनी कोणत्याही प्रकारचे मत नोंदवलेले नाहीं असे ग्रह्थ धरण्यात थेईल.

संचालक मंडळाने, पुणे येथील कार्यरत कंपनी राचिव, श्री. अधिषेक जादाळे यांची पोस्टत बैलेट /ई-मतदान प्रयती न्याय व पारदर्शक पध्दतीने पार पाइण्यासार्छ परिनिरीक्षक म्हणून नियुवली केली आहे.

या संदर्भात क शिरवाही स्वक्षाचे प्रश्न असल्यास, सदस्यांनी कृ एया httpps://evoting.karvy.com या संकेत स्थळावरील झंखनलोड विभागतील वारंबार विचारले जागारे प्रश्न (एफएक्यू आणि ई-मतदान यूजर मेंन्यूअल या विभागाचा सेंदर्भ ध्यावा अथवा में. कारहीं कॉम्य्यूटर शेजर प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांच्याशी ५८००-३४५-४००५ या टील फ for the example follows retreated presented in their states of the contract of असल्यास, किंवा पोस्टल बॅलेट पध्यतीविषयी कोणत्याही स्वरूपाची तकार अरहत्यास त्यांनी आमुच्याशी लेखी संपर्क साधावा अथवा कं पनीच्या कं पनी सचिवाना secretarial@tastybite.com या पत्थावर ई-मेल पाठवावा अथवा ०२०-३०२९६००० या दुरहरूनी क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधावा अथवा कंपनीचे निबंधक व हरलांतरण एजंट यांना evoling@karvy.com/ या परधावर ई-मेल पाठमवा अथवा ०४० ६७१६ ९५९९ या दूरध्वनी क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधावा.

टेस्टीबाईट ईटेबल्स लि. च्या स्थाल पण

तारीख: १५ ऑक्टोबर, २०५८

सही मिनल तलवार कंपनी सचिव

Indian Institute of Education, a prominent organization committed to the Research in Social Sciences, Quality Education and related areas, founded by the visionaries Dr. J.P. Nalk and Dr. Chitra Naik, requires a Director (Team Leader) for providing administrative and academic leadership to the Institute: Aperson of proven academic merit and administrative experience of minimum ten years in the age of around 55 years, relaxable in case of deserving candidate, having minimum qualification of post graduation in any of the Social Sciences, preferably a Doctorate, may apply within fifteen days from the date of publication of this advertisement, Selection/Search Committee reserves right not to select any candidate from among those applied or to select a candidate even from outside the list of those who have applied for the post, only in case they do not find a suitable candidate.

The salary is negotiable and will depend on the level of academic qualification and administrative experience.

Member Secretary Board of Trustees, IIE, Pune

सुभद्रा एज्युक्शन सोसायसी

महाराष्ट्र होसिंग बोर्ड, येरवडा, पुण – ४१९००६ - फोन न ः ०२० २६६८६९६२

वाहिजल

मुपदा एच्युकेशन सोसायटी, वेरवडा, युगे - ४२५००६ संबक्षित एस.एन.बी.पी. कॉलेज ऑफ आर्टस कॉमर्स व सावन्स, पिंपरी आणि एस.एन.बी.पी. कॉलेज घेरवडा बाठिकाणी कावम विनाजनुदानित विभागात खालील विषयाच्या सहाय्यक प्राध्यापक पदासाठी पात्र उमेदवाराकहून अर्ज मानविष्यात येत आहेत.

एस एन हो पी कालेज आप आहरा, कामस अपह सायहरा, ऐससी

prose,	enen	200 4 (200 200 20 0 20	HAROLAN CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR AND	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	STREET, NOW	SKEEP STORTED STORES		SAN WASHINGTON
31	,¥.		विष	a		पदर	ख्या	संवर्ग	
9		ग्रंथपा	Й			0	۹ [खुला सर्वास	igi
Þ		शारिर्	कि शि	त्रण संचा	लक	0	q	खुला सर्वास	rđì
3		লাণিত	त्य			0	3	२ खुला, प	धनु.जाती
*****	****	*****	Apple bathering	ووه ومستمد المنصوصين	minimum in minimum in an	gammanan name	Martin Charles and American	المفاعضوه فيعتمان فيتمانها	constant with the artener

SNBP College, Verwarda Prine-116

अ.न. विषय	पदसंख्या संवर्ग
१ ग्रंथपाल	०५ खुला सर्वांसाठी
२ शारिरीक शिक्षण संवालक	०१ खुला सर्वासाठी
३ ही,धी,ए.	०२ १ खुला, १ अनु जाती
४ डी.सी.स.	०२ १ खुला, १ अनु जाती

बरिल पदांखाडी श्रीक्षणिक पात्रता जैरान व संवापती सावित्रीवाई फुले पूर्व विद्यातीठ, सहाराष्ट्र शासन व विद्यापीठ अनुदान आयोग यांचे विद्यासा अनुसनन, पूर्व भरतेले अर्ज ही जाहिशत प्रसिद्ध शाल्यपारूण ०८ दिवसाचे आत मा, आधार, सुभद्रा एज्युकेशन सोसायटी, वेरवडा, वृणे-०६ याचे नावे पातवाजा.

मां डी. के. भोसले

भेअरम्म, सुभद्रा एज्युकेशन साम्रायटी, येरबहा, युणे-०६.

A 305 Bedded NABH Accredited Multi-Super Speciality Hospital ISO 9001; 2008 Certified & NABh Accredited

All types of Medical Services available under one Roof, Situated in Solabur

UKABATAN BENINKE

ASST.MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

Qualifications: M.O / M.S./M.B.B.S/M.D. (PSM) / D.P.H.

Experience : Minimum 5 years experience in same capacity.

Additional Degree / Diploma in Hospital Adminstration will be

preferred

I.T.MANAGER

Qualifications: B.E.(Computer Sc.) / M.E.(Computer Sc.) Experience : Minimum 5 years experience in same capacity

DEPUTY MURSING SUPERINTENDENT

Qualifications: B.Sc.(Nursing) / M.Sc. (Nursing)

Experience: : Minimum 5 years experience in same capacity

Salary shall commensurate with qualifications and experience. Interested candidates should send their application along with blodata to :



CHAIRMAN '

Ashwini Sahakari Rugnalaya Ani Sanshodhan Kendra Nyt.Solapur

Survey No.7107/1, Tank Plot No.180, North Sadar Bazar, Solapur - 413 003 (Maharashtra) Ph. 0217-2319900-03 email: ashwinihosp@yahoo.com 🖈 Website: www.ashwinihospital.co.in